

RSL PIONEER-FITZROY-HIGHLANDS DISTRICT BRANCH INC PERSONAL MOBILE ALARM PROGRAM.

Terms of Reference

- 1. The program is sponsored by P-F-H District RSL through the RSL District Charitable Objects Fund.
- 2. The program is available to P-F-H Veteran Community (is a person or persons who resides in the PFH District Branch Inc. area, who has served but not currently serving in the ADF including Full Time Reserve and their current partners, widows and war widows who are not entitled through DVA to access any form of Personal Mobile Alarm.
- 3. Applicants need to contact their local Sub Branch for assistance, and to obtain a Livelife Personal Mobile Alarm Application. The Application is to be completed by the recipient with an attached letter from their Medical Practitioner in support of using a Personal Mobile Alarm.
- 4. All completed documentation is to be returned to the Sub Branch. The Sub Branch will email the documentation to the District Office, which will be sent to Livelife Personal Mobile Alarms for processing.
- 5. The alarm comes with a ready to use prepaid \$45 Sim Card.
- 6. RSL PFH will be responsible for the initial outlay of costs to purchase the alarm, and recipients / wearer of the alarm will be responsible for the ongoing cost of the annual recharge of the SIM Card (\$45)
- 6. Once the Alarm is received by the recipient it becomes the property of the recipient and as the custodian of the alarm you are responsible for the unit.
- 7. The wearer of the alarm accepts full responsibility for the alarm.
- 7. Please review Warranty Guidelines on the Livelife Personal Mobile Alarm website as it lists circumstances that can void Warranty. If an alarm is rendered inoperable or lost through the recipient's fault it can only be replaced at the recipient's cost.
- 8. For further information regarding the device please refer to Livelife Personal Mobile Alarms. info@livelifealarms.com.au or free call 1800 936 774.



RSL PIONEER-FITZROY-HIGHLANDS DISTRICT BRANCH INC PERSONAL MOBILE ALARM PROGRAM.

Indemnity Form

| l, | herby understand and agree that as the wearer of the LiveLife Alarm, |
|--|--|
| will be 100% responsib | le for the alarm, provided by RSL PFH District Branch, which includes annual recharge |
| of the SIM and all main contact LiveLife alarms | tenance. Any issues I have with the alarm, I agree that I will be responsible and will directly. |
| | |
| | |
| Signature | Date |